राष्ट्रीय सुरक्षा परिषद् मुख्यालय, एवं संस्थान भवन 98-ए, सेक्टर 15, संस्थान क्षेत्र सीबीडी बेलापुर, नवी मुंबई – 400 614. (ISO 9001:2015 प्रमाणित)



National Safety Council HQs. & Institute Building, 98-A, Sector 15, Institutional Area, C.B.D. Belapur, Navi Mumbai 400 614. (ISO 9001:2015 Certified)

Date: 1st February, 2023

Ref: NSD-2023/CIR/

To,

All Members and Patrons,

Sub: 52nd National Safety Day/National Safety Week Campaign - Commencing from 4th March 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

As you are aware, the **National Safety Day (NSD) Campaign** spearheaded by the National Safety Council for commemorating its foundation day - 4th March, is entering into 52nd year. This weeklong Campaign on Occupational, Safety & Health (OSH) is widely celebrated by industry, trade unions, Govt. departments, regulatory agencies, NGOs and institutions with the active support of the Central & State Governments and the media. The Campaign is aimed at renewing the commitment of employees and general public to work safely throughout the year.

United Nations Development Program (UNDP) has adopted 17 Sustainable Development Goals (SDG). Occupational Safety and Health (OSH) is reflected in Goal No. 3 of SDG which mainly focuses on "Good Health and Well-being". NSC aligns its activities towards SDG, through its several initiatives and programs.

The objective of the NSD Campaign is to help industries and other organisations to promote Safety, Good Health and Well-being and move towards achieving a zero harm status for the organization. In view of this the theme for NSD-2023 has been derived as "**Our Aim – Zero Harm**".

We appeal our member organisations and others to adopt the theme, encourage all employees to enthusiastically observe the NSD and take all necessary measures towards achieving the aim.

We wish a grand success for NSD-2023.

Lalit R. Gabhane Director General

RUSH YOUR ORDER FOR NSD-2023

- Phones : 91-22-2757 9924-26 Fax No. : 91-22-2757 6411
- Direct Contacts for NSD Project : Tele. : 91-22-27522-870/871/875
- Email : safetypromotion@nsc.org.in

